

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (C R L .) N O (s) . 7 7 O F 2 0 0 7

GURPREET KAUR @ RINKY

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

VIPIN KUMAR GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 07/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjeet, Adv.
for Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) In-person

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Respondent is present in-person. He requests for a
copy of the petition.

Petitioner has to supply copy of the petition to the
respondent within a week.

Respondent may file Counter Affidavit before 12th July,
2007.

List the matter on 12th July, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar